il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From May 16 to 19, 2025, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,160 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and recalled presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size
is £3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship
reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please
visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,160 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Recently, Israeli Prime Minister Benjamin Netanyahu announced that Israel will send more troops into Gaza, which
would include a "forceful entry" into the territory and the relocation of Palestinian civilians.

Do you support or oppose Israel launching a new military escalation into Gaza?

esponse  Topline Democrac "SSPNOEN/  ReBU [y Under g MO e ican  White Laoo
American

Strongly support 15 9 9 23 12 18 12 17 13 18 16 15 20
Somewhat support 18 10 14 27 14 23 18 18 18 17 16 19 15
Somewhat oppose 21 23 27 15 22 19 19 22 21 20 14 21 33
Strongly oppose 30 43 29 19 29 31 36 27 28 34 39 30 24
Don't know 16 16 21 15 24 8 15 17 20 10 14 16 9
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 33 19 23 50 26 41 30 35 31 35 32 34 35
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 51 66 56 34 51 50 55 49 49 54 53 51 57
SUPPORT (NET) -18 -47 -33 +16 -25 -9 -25 -14 -18 -19 =21 =17 =22
Weighted N 1,160 429 256 475 619 541 400 760 749 411 124 828 155
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[2] Recently, Israeli Prime Minister Benjamin Netanyahu announced that Israel will launch a new military escalation into
Gaza.

If Israel launches a new military escalation into Gaza, which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is
exactly right?

Inde-
Black or
Response Topline Democrat pe::.entl R?pUb Female Male Under 45+ No College African White Latino
ird lican 45 College American
party
President Trump should
demand that Israel agree to a 51 61 51 4 48 54 55 49 49 54 52 50 55
ceasefire
President Trump should
support Israel's military 31 22 25 43 28 35 26 34 30 34 29 32 35
operation
Don't know 18 17 23 16 24 11 19 18 21 12 18 17 10
Weighted N 1,160 429 256 475 619 541 400 760 749 411 124 828 155
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il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From May 16 to 19, 2025, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,160 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and recalled presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size
is £3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship
reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please
visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,338 unless otherwise specified.

[11 Do you support or oppose the U.S. calling for a permanent ceasefire and a de-escalation of violence in Gaza?
(N=1,160)

esponse  Topline Democrac "TUSPNOEN/  ReBU [y Under o NO o ican  White Laoo
American

Strongly support 46 49 42 44 42 49 33 52 42 51 42 46 48
Somewhat support 30 23 33 35 30 31 30 30 31 29 18 33 24
Somewhat oppose 8 8 8 8 8 8 12 6 7 10 16 7 8
Strongly oppose 6 7 6 5 6 7 9 5 7 4 9 5 N
Don't know 10 12 11 8 14 5 15 8 13 6 16 8 9
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 76 72 75 79 72 80 63 82 73 80 60 79 72
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 14 15 14 13 14 15 21 11 14 14 25 12 19
SUPPORT (NET) +62 +57 +61 +66 +58 +65 +42 +71 +59 +66 +35 +67 +53
Weighted N 1,160 429 256 475 619 541 400 760 749 411 124 828 155

[2] From June 5to 6, 2024 Do you support or oppose the U.S. calling for a permanent ceasefire and a de-escalation of
violence in Gaza? (N=1,238)

esponse Topline Democrat "NISPOTCEN/  Repub [y, Under g MO curs G white Latin
American

Strongly support 41 62 31 25 41 40 38 42 39 44 49 40 46
Somewhat support 28 23 33 28 27 29 27 28 26 30 22 28 23
Somewhat oppose 11 5 14 14 9 12 11 10 12 8 8 11 7
Strongly oppose 12 4 9 22 8 16 9 13 12 12 8 14 9
Don't know 10 7 13 10 15 3 14 7 11 7 14 7 14
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 69 85 64 53 68 69 65 70 65 74 71 68 69
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 23 9 23 36 17 28 20 23 24 20 16 25 16
SUPPORT (NET) +46 +76 +41 +17 +51 +41 +45 +47 +41 +54 +55 +43 +53
Weighted N 1,238 470 315 453 660 578 401 837 799 439 134 882 161

Page 1/4 (CRFTDE)


https://dataforprogress.org/our-methodology

[31 From April 26 to 29, 2024 Do you support or oppose the U.S. calling for a permanent ceasefire and a de-escalation
of violence in Gaza? (N=7,265)

Black or

Response Topline Democrat '/“Tdhei'r’:"‘:;?;'; Rﬁf::' Female Male U""‘;'_,e' a5+ COII\::ge College Asian African  White Latino
American

Strongly support 41 51 41 29 42 40 43 40 39 45 52 44 38 51
Somewhat support 29 32 24 27 29 28 30 28 29 28 21 27 29 24
Somewhat oppose 10 6 10 13 9 10 9 10 9 11 9 6 11 8
Strongly oppose 11 3 12 20 7 16 6 13 12 10 6 7 14 5
Don't know 10 8 12 10 13 6| 12| 9 12 6 13 16 8 12
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 70 83 65 56 71 68 73 68 68 73 73 71 67 75
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 21 9 22 33 16 26 15 23 21 21 15 13 25 13
SUPPORT (NET) +49 +74 +43 423 +55 +42 +58 +45 +47 +52 +58 +58 +42 +62
Weighted N 1,265 493 321 451 675 590 410 855 815 450 50 137 901 155

[4] From April 3 to 6, 2024 Do you support or oppose the U.S. calling for a permanent ceasefire and a de-escalation of
violence in Gaza? (N=1,228)

Independent/  Repub- Under No Black or

Response Topline Democrat i lican Female Male TUET ase L0 College A/::irci::n White Latino
Strongly support 41 55 40 26 40 41 39 41 39 43 51 38 43
Somewhat support 27 27 27 28 28 27 29 27 27 28 27 27 29
Somewhat oppose 11 5 12 15 81 15| 11{ 11 11 10 6 11 15
Strongly oppose 10 5 7 18 8 12 6 12 9 12 7 12 4
Don't know 11 8 13 12 16 5 15 9 13 7 9 12 9
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 68 82 67 54 68 68 68 68 66 71 78 65 72
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 21 10 19 33 16| 27 17| 23 20 22 13 23 19
SUPPORT (NET) +47 +72 +48  +21 +52 +41 +51 +45 +46 +49 +65 +42 +53
Weighted N 1,228 453 325 450 655 573 390 838 791 437 131 877 152
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[51 From February 22 to 26, 2024 Do you support or oppose the U.S. calling for a permanent ceasefire and a de-
escalation of violence in Gaza? (N=7,232)

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know
SUPPORT (TOTAL)
OPPOSE (TOTAL)
SUPPORT (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

37
30
12
10
11
67
22
+45
1,232

48
29
9

4
10
77
13
+64
444

Independent /
Third party

41
28
8

11
12
69
19
+50
333

Repub-
lican

24
32
18
15
10
56
33

+23

455

Female Male

38
32
10

6
14
70
16

37
28
15
14

7
65
29

+54 +36

659 573

Under
45

45+

39
29
15

5
12
68
20

36
31
11
12
10
67
23

+48 +44

439 793

No
College

37
29
12
10
12
66
22

+44

790

College

39
31
13

9

8
70
22

+48

442

Black or
African
American

36
30
11
7
16
66
18
+48
135

White Latino
35 44
32 24
12 16
1 8
0 8
67 68
23 24

+44  +44

896 167

[6] From February 14 to 20, 2024 Do you support or oppose the U.S. calling for a permanent ceasefire and a de-

escalation of violence in Gaza?

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know
SUPPORT (TOTAL)
OPPOSE (TOTAL)
SUPPORT (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

38
30
10
12
10
68
22
+46

1,338

54
30
5

3

7
84
8
+76
491

Independent Repub-
/ Third party  lican

34
29
12
14
12
63
26
+37
372

26
30
14
19
10
56
33
+23
475

Fe

male

37
35
7

7
13
72
14
+58
716

Male

40
24
14
17

6
64
31

+33

622

Under

45

38
32
11

8
11
70
19

45+

39
29
10
14

9
68
24

+51 +44

453 885

No

College

36
29
11
11
12
65
22
+43
857

College Asian

42
30
9
13
6
72
22
+50
481

+

36
29
17

7
12
65
24
41
55

Black or
African
American

52
32
8

3

6
84
11
+73
147

White Latino
37 32
30 33
11 8
13 12

9 16
67 65
24 20

+43  +45
972 175



[7]1 From November 22 to 25, 2023 Do you support or oppose the U.S. calling for a permanent ceasefire and a de-
escalation of violence in Gaza? (N=17,207)

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know
SUPPORT (TOTAL)
OPPOSE (TOTAL)
SUPPORT (NET)
Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

35

26

12
16

11

61

28
+33
1,201

48
28
9

7

8
76
16
+60
426

Independent /
Third party

37
20
14
14
15
57
28
+29
362

Repub-
lican

20
29
14
27
10
49
41
+8
413

Female Male

34
28
12
10
15
62
22

36
23
12
22

6
59
34

+40 +25

Under
45

37
26
11
11
15
63
22

45+

34
26
13
18

8
60
31

+41 +29

643 558 428 773

No
College

35
24
11
16
14
59
27
+32
770

College

36
29
15
15
5
65
30
+35
431

Black or
African
American

49
28
6

5
12
77
11
+66
132

White

33
26
13
17
10
59
30
+29
872

Latino

34
33
10
17
6
67
27
+40
150



